

CNR no. DLNT01-
SC No. 168/2021
FIR no. 538/2020
PS-Narela Industrial Area
State Vs. Ved
U/s-302 IPC & 54/59/30 Arms Act

23/03/2021

Fresh sessions case has been received on assignment vide order of Id. District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present :Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
: Accused has not been produced from J.C.

Issue production warrants of the accused through concerned Jail Superintendent for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on **13/05/2021**. Issue notice to IO for the said date.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:23/03/2021(A)