

CNR no. DLNT01-002442-2021
Session case No. 168/2021
FIR no. 538/2020
PS-Narela Industrial Area
State Vs-Ved
U/s-302 IPC & U/s 54/59/30
Arms Act

28/04/2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ved has been produced from J.C., with Id. counsel Sh.
Gajraj Singh.

It is submitted by Id. counsel for the accused that the FSL result qua CCTV footage has not yet been received and he will require the FSL report at the time of cross-examination.

Heard. As the FSL result qua CCTV footage is very much material in the preset case, therefore, the submission of Id. counsel is accepted. **Let notice be issued to Director (FSL), with direction to expedite the FSL result of this case and to make best efforts to prepare the same on or before the next date of hearing.**

Ld. Addl. PP for the State has submitted that sanction u/s 39 Arms Act is also awaited in the present case.

In view of the aforesaid submission of Id. Addl. PP for the State, **issue notice to concerned IO/SHO, with direction to obtain the sanction u/s 39 Arms Act and file the same on or before the next date.**

PWs Rishipal present is discharged unexamined for today keeping in view the aforesaid factum.

contd. 2

CNR no. DLNT01-002442-2021
Session case No. 168/2021
FIR no. 538/2020
PS-Narela Industrial Area
State Vs-Ved
U/s-302 IPC & U/s 54/59/30
Arms Act

:2:

PW DO/ASI Krishan Kumar is absent despite service.

IO Inspector Arvind Kumar is discharged for today.

Put up for awaiting FSL result qua CCTV footage as well as for
RPE on **26/08/2022**.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:28/04/2022(A)