

22.08.2022

Ld Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Chander Prakash, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gurvinder Singh, Ld Counsel for defendant.

An application U/o 39 Rule 10 along with application 8 Rule 1 filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

WS alongwith Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied.

As per directions, put up for purpose already fixed on 24.11.2022.

(Reader)

THC, Delhi/22.08.2022