

CNR No : DLNT01-002442-2021
SC No. : 168/2021
STATE Vs. VED
FIR No. : 538 /2020
PS : Narela Ind. Area
u/s : 302 IPC and
u/s : 54/59/30 Arms Act

24.08.2022

This is an application u/s 439 Cr.P.C for grant of interim bail for a period of 30 days moved on behalf of applicant/accused Ved Prakash.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. counsel for the applicant.

Reply not filed by the IO.

Issue notice to the IO to verify the medical documents of the mother of the applicant and file the detailed reply alongwith previous involvement on **25.08.2022**.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:24.08.2022(R)