

CNR No. : DLNT01-002442-2021

SC No. : 168/2021

FIR No. : 538/2020

PS : NIA

u/s : 302 IPC and

u/s : 54/59/30 Arms Act

State v. Ved

26.08.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ved on interim bail.
Sh. Gajraj Singh, Id. Counsel for accused.

PW Ct. Rishipal and IO Insp. Arvind Kumar are exempted from personal appearance for today only in view of their written request that they are unable to appear in the Court today being unwell. **They be summoned afresh for the next date.**

It is submitted by Id. Addl. PP for the State that a letter has been received from Director FSL that the FSL result qua CCTV footage shall be ready by 28.11.2022. So, the date thereafter may be given.

At request, put up for filing FSL result/ RPE on **02.12.2022.**

Issue notice to IO for the said date.

(Shivaji Anand)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)

Rohini Courts: Delhi:26.08.2022(R)