

CNR No. : DLNT01-002442-2021

SC No. :168/2021

STATE Vs. VED

FIR No. 538 /2020

PS Narela Ind. Area

U/s. 302 IPC and

u/s : 54/59/30 Arms Act

12.01.2023

File taken up today as an application U/s. 439 Cr.P.C for grant of interim bail has been moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Ved Prakash.**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Gajraj Singh, ld. counsel for the applicant/accused.

Medical report has been received from concerned Jail Superintendent pursuant to previous order. According to which, the general condition of the applicant/accused is stable and he is provided all prescribed treatment from Jail Dispensary.

At this stage, it is submitted by ld. counsel for applicant/accused that he wants to withdraw the abovesaid application. In view of the said submission of ld. counsel, the abovesaid bail application moved on behalf of the said accused is dismissed as withdrawn and is disposed of accordingly.

It be tagged with the main file.

(Shivaji Anand)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)

Rohini Courts: Delhi:12.01.2023^(R)