

SC 168/2021
STATE Vs. VED Prakash
FIR No. 538 /2020
PS Narela Ind. Area
U/s. 302 IPC
& U/s. 54/59/30 Arms Act.

10.03.2023

File taken up today i.e. 10.03.2023 as 09.03.2023 was declared holiday vide Notification no. 823/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 07.03.2023 .

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC .
Ms. Aayushi Gupta, ld. proxy counsel for
applicant/accused.

Application for submit of FSL examination report has been filed by SI Jagbir along with forwarding letter bearing FSL No. SFSL DLH/9340/CHEM/2725/20/19607 dated 29.12.2020 and FSL examination report bearing no. SFSL DLH/9340/CHEM/2725/20 dated 29.12.2020.

Put up for recording of statement of accused U/s. 294 Cr. P. C. , Further cross examination of PW 1/remaining PE on **08.07.2023.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:10.03.2023_(RB)