

12.05.2023

Present: AR of the plaintiff in person.
None for the defendant.

Be awaited.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 12.05.2023

At 11:20 AM

Present: Sh. Chandra Prakash, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w AR of the
plaintiff in person.
Sh. Gurvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Brief submissions are heard on the application under Order 39 Rule 10
CPC.

It is seen that the defendant had appeared before the Court on 10.11.2021
when the statement of the defendant was recorded in which the defendant had
undertaken to pay all the arrears of rent however it is submitted by the Ld. Counsel
for the plaintiff that till date no amount has been paid by the defendant despite giving
such undertaking.

In view of the same, **the defendant is directed to appear in person on
the NDOH.**

List for **07.08.2023.**

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 12.05.2023