

CNR No.:DLNT01-010746-2022

SC No. 856/2022

STATE Vs. Mumtaz Ali

FIR No. 674/2022

PS Adarsh Nagar

U/s: 302/392/397/411 IPC

18.08.2023

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mumtaz Ali produced from J/C (***Through VC from Jail No.8/9, Tihar, Delhi***).
Sh. Nikhil Dhull, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed for PE.

Perusal of the file shows that further examination of PW-1 Sh. Sachin Yadav has been deferred for want of original CCTV Footage, however, he has not appeared before the Court today.

Ld. Addl PP for State has submitted that an application U/s 344 Cr. PC against PW-1 Sachin Yadav is also pending on record as he had given false statement on Oath before the Court.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused has submitted that Ld. Main counsel for accused is stated to be not available today as he is out of India. Request for short adjournment has been made for the said reason.

PWs whose names have been mentioned at serial no.27 and 28 are present, however, they are discharged unexamined for the afore-mentioned reason.

Let fresh summons be issued upon afore-mentioned PWs along with PW-1 for NDOH.

....Contd2/-

-2-

**SC No. 856/2022
STATE Vs. Mumtaz Ali
FIR No. 674/2022
PS Adarsh Nagar
U/s: 302/392/397/411 IPC**

Let accused be produced before the Court from J/C
through Video Conferencing till further orders.

Be put up for PE on **18.11.2023**.

**(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
18.08.2023 ^(R)**