

SC 168/2021
STATE Vs. VED PRAKASH
FIR No. 538 /2020
PS Narela Ind. Area
U/s. 302 IPC & U/s/ 54/59/30 Arms Act.

22.08.2023

File taken up today on an application U/s. 439 Cr. P. C for grant of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Ved Prakash .**

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Dheeraj Sehrawat, Ld. proxy counsel for applicant/accused.

Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant/accused seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is unable to appear before this Hon'ble Court for arguments on the above said application.

At request, put up for arguments on the above said application on **26.08.2023.**

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
22.08.2023