

CNR No.:DLNT01-010746-2022

SC No. 856/2022

STATE Vs. Mumtaz Ali

FIR No. 674/2022

PS Adarsh Nagar

U/s 302/392/397/411 IPC

22.02.2024

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from J/C (**Through VC**).
Sh. Tarun Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Inspector Manoj Kumar ATO on behalf of SHO PS
Adarsh Nagar.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-2 Sh. Mithlesh Kumar is present, examined-in-chief,
cross-examined and discharged.

Perusal of the file shows that PW-1 Sh. Sachin Yadav
has been recalled today for further cross-examination by Ld. Addl. PP
for the State, however, neither PW-1 has appeared before the Court
today nor the CCTV footage in question has been produced.

Inspector Manoj Kumar ATO on behalf of SHO PS
Adarsh Nagar has appeared before the Court today and he has sought
some time for producing the CCTV Footage.

Let a summons be issued to PW-1 Sh. Sachin Yadav
through IO for NDOH.

Let other material PWs be summoned for NDOH.

SHO PS concerned is directed to produced CCTV
Footage in question on NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **24.05.2024**.

Accused be produced through Video Conferencing from
Jail till further orders.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
22.02.2024 ^(R)