

12.02.2025

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld Counsel for defendant.(through VC)

An application is stated to have been filed seeking review of the order dt 23.09.2024.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of the said application.

Let the same be supplied to Ld counsel for the plaintiff who is directed to file reply within 4 weeks from today.

Re-notify the matter for arguments on the said application on **05.05.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/12.02.2025.