

SC 168/2021
STATE Vs. VED
FIR No. 538/2020
PS Narela Ind. Area
U/s. 302 IPC & U/s. 30 Arms Act

08.08.2025

File taken up today on an application U/s. 483 BNSS for grant of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Ved Prakash.**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
IO/Inspector Manoj Kumar in person.

Reply to the above said application has been received from IO. Same is taken on record. Copy of the same supplied to Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused seeks adjournment for filing of additional medical documents of mother of applicant /accused.

At request, put up for filing of additional medical documents of mother of applicant/accused and arguments on the above said application on 11.08.2025. IO is bound down for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
08.08.2025