

CNR No.:DLNT01-016925-2025
SC No. 7149/2025
STATE Vs. Himanshu @ Monu
FIR No. 151/2025
PS Alipur
U/s: 103(1)/345(2)/61(2)/3(5) BNS

20.01.2026

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Addl PP for State.
Accused Himanshu @ Monu **not** produced from J/C.
Sh. J.K. Kalson, Ld. Deputy Chief Legal Aid
Counsel for accused.

Accused Himanshu @ Monu has not been produced
from J/C today.

It is informed that Under Trial Prisoners could not be
produced before the Court today due to deployment police forces
in the arrangement of Republic Day Celebrations.

Let Production Warrants be issued against accused
Himanshu @ Monu for NDOH.

Be put up for appearance of accused as well as for
arguments on the point of charge on **23.02.2026**.

Let a notice be issued to IO concerned with the
directions to appear before the Court on NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
20.01.2026 ^(R)