

SC No.856/2022
STATE Vs. Mumtaz Ali
FIR No.674/2022
PS Adarsh Nagar
U/s.302 IPC

14.05.2026

(This is an application moved on behalf of applicant / accused Mumtaz Ali S/o Sher Ali seeking directions to concerned Jail Superintendent not to transfer the applicant/accused to any other Jail due to imminent security threats to this life)

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Add.PP for State.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant / accused.

Let reply to the aforementioned application be called from Jail Superintendent concerned for 22.05.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
14.05.2026 ^(R)