

CNR No.:DLNT01-010746-2022

SC No. 856/2022

STATE Vs. Mumtaz Ali

FIR No. 674/2022

PS Adarsh Nagar

U/s 302/392/397/411 IPC

06.06.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
IO / Inspection Rajinder in person.
Accused produced from J/C from CJ 8/9, Tihar,
Delhi **(Through VC)**.
Sh. Rustam Kuraishi and Ms. Sonam, Ld. Counsel
for accused.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Perusal of the record reveals that PW-1 Sh. Sachin
Yadav has already been examined and discharged.

PW-3 Sh. Manish Kumar was bound down for today
for cross-examination on behalf of State, however, he has not
appeared before the Court today. It seems that his presence
cannot be procured without adopting coercive steps.

Let B/Ws be issued against PW-3 Sh. Manish Kumar
in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount
through SHO concerned, returnable for NDOH.

Let PWs whose names have been mentioned in the
list of prosecution witness at serial no.3 and 4 be summoned
along with IO / Inspection Rajinder.

Be put up for PE **07.10.2026 and 08.10.2026.**

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

06.06.2026 ^(R)